Y pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE: August 5, 2016

Mr. James Para-Cremer, Executive Director

Mentor ABI, LL.C

639 Granite Street, Suite 215

Braintree, Massachusetts 02184

RE: '~ Neurorestorative Pennsylvania

6816 West Lake Road, Bidg. 3&4
Fairview, Pennsylvania 16415
# 447100

Dear Mr. Para-Cremer:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ licensing inspection on
February 11, 2018, of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600
(relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection
Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 565 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely, _
.%'&Dwzsm (LA / Cy
Jaon Williams

Acting Human Services Licensing Supervisor

Enclosure
Licensing Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
11 Stanwix Street, Room 230 | Pitisburgh, PA 15222 | 412.565.5614 | F 412.565.2840/412.565.5633 | wwiwv.dhs.state.pa.us
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §6 Pa,Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 8
RIS Y

PCH Namo: NEURCRESTORATIVE PENNSYLVANIA lj' W '{{(a AV o D Licensoe Numbor; 44710
Addross: 6816 WEST LAKE ROAD, FAIRVIEW, PA 16416 Counly: Erig
Admiaistrator: DESTINY CARLSON Roglon; WEST
Logal Enlity Namo: MENTOR ABI LLC AR
Logal Enllty Address: 539 GRANITE STREET SUITE 218, BRAINTREE, MA 2184
Cerlificate(s) of Qecupancy

R-3 R-3

1070712015 100272015

FAIRVIEW TOWNSHIP FAIRVIEW TOWNSHIP
Staffing Hours

Resldent Suppori: 0 Total Dally Staif: 8 Waklng Staff; 8

Type of inspection: Full BHA Docket Number: Notlea: Unannounced
Reason(s) for Inspestion(s)

Rearewval
On-Slte Inspections Dates and Departmant Representatives On.-Slte

02/11/2016; Garrlgan, Laurle; Hullgulst, CIilf
QFf-Site Inspaction Dates and Inspectors, If Applicable
Other Detalls

Partlal &¢ Full Trlggers: Random [ndigators:

Restdent Domographic Data as of [nspaction Dates
Licansed Capaclty: 8 Number of Rosidonts who:
Numbor of Restdents Sorved: & Racelve Supplomental Sacurily Income: @
Socurad Dementla Care Unit in Home: No Aro 60 Yeara of Age or Older: O
Arag: Have Mental ilngss: 2
Socured Dementia Unlt Capaclty, If Applicablo: Have an Intellegtual Disablilty: 1
Number of Resldents Served In Svcured Domentia Care Unit, Havo a Moblllty Heed: §
if applicable:
Have a Physlcal Disablliyy; O

Numbar of Gurrent Hospice Residents: 0
Numter of Hosplce Resldonts In poast year: O




07-29-16,01:04PM;
Page2of8

Violation Reports 44740 - 02/11/2016 - Gariigan, Lautle
PCH Name: NEURORESTORATIVE PENNSYLVANIA

LD O

* [T At S T
s LOSNEE

1. REGULATION 88 Pa,Code §2500
2600.17 - Resident records shall be confidential, and, except In emergencies, may not be accessible to anyons other than
ihe resident, the resldent's designaled person if any, staff persons for the purpose of providing services (o the resident,
agents of the Depariment and the fong-term care ombudsman without the wrilten consent of the resident, an individual
holding the resident’s power of altorney for health care or health care proxy or a resldent's designated person, or if a cournt
orders ¢isclosure.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The follovring restdent secord documents were unlecked and aceessible In the following localions:

Cabin #3 In the Kitchen cahinet above the sink:

* Resident #1 and #2's Indlvidual Dally Aclivily Plans, Pragress reporls, Assessmanis, Suppori Plans and shower schedules
* Resident #£3's Indvidual Dally Activity Plans from 1/1/18 o 2M0/16

* Resident itd's Ingividuat Dalfly Aclivity Plans from 1/2/18 {0 2/10/16

* Shifl repor binder for ¢abin #3 residents fram 1/1/16 lo 211018

Cabin ##4 In the kitchen cabinet above the sink:

* Resident #/5's Individual Daily Activily Plan from 1/1/16 o 211016, shower verification gheeats from 12/21/15 lo 27/16 and
preadmission screening form

* Residont #5's Assessment dated 6/6/14, Support Plan daled 6/16/14, Individial Dally Activily Plan from 1/2/6 to 2/10/16

* Resident #7's Individual Daily Activily Plans

* Resldent #8's Individual Dally Aclivity Plang from 1/1716 (a 2/8/1G, Assessment dated 8/15/14, Support Plan datad 8/26/16 and
showier verificallon sheels

* Shilt report binder for cablin #4 residents from 11/8/16 to 2/10/18

3. PLAN OF GORRECTION {POC) {Atiach pages a5 necossary, Remembzr that you must sign and date any atinched pages.)
Include sleps lo correct the vivlation deseribod ebove and steps to pravent a similer vivlelion from eccurdng again, If steps cannol be completed
immediataly, include dales by which the stops will be comploled,

Resident records were immediately removed and placed in a locked cabinet(see attached), All resident records
will be kept in a locked cabinet at all times, Residentlal Supervisors or designee will complete the attached
Environmental Inspection effective 8/1/16 on a monthly basis to ensure resident records are kept confidential,

Tomedisbly - o designcti st fPpersan ol cinch otk huildgs coverd

D Fully Implemented

}Z]’ Partially Implementied - Adequals Progress 742

The abave plan of correclion was approved by __ﬂ__),__ El Partially Implementsd - Inadequate Progress
Aliniiats D Not implemented

})/x/ 7% s /féf,’n.S(f_ @ /[ /eaffwéie:é/b ; 7L0 ensuse )%a f'a // I‘CJ/LQA/L /‘e_ca/?_ﬂ 5, :h(,/uA)Alj
/ ) . .
i (JOCumea ?La?(/cr\, Fc)a 2[/}5 7[@ fes? (Q’A]LG(J/‘O n “';235 / “Pias /%'P“‘Q e a
Con JCO(:\,}\"O{ meann ¢~ Cmco afe /)WOCCQJS fg/@ 7LO VISCTOLS cneX (TS (denls 4,
el
Roepeat Violation: No Date(s) of Pravious Violation{s):
Signature of Legal Enfity Representatiye, = -
Regulred on EVERY Page) _jm [\ Ah/l
T V -
Printed Name and Tifle of Lagal Entity Representative . Date /
{Roquired on EVERY Pagi) Dcsjnhx{l Carlson  AMuinishedor = [
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]
The above plan of correclion is approved as of —Z@ﬂé Pian of correciion fmplementation status as of 7/17/ ((
(Date) TDal)
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Page Jof 8

Violatien Report: 44710 - 02/11/2016 - Garrngan, Laurie
PGH Name: NEURORESTORATIVE PENNBYLVANIA

1, REGULATION &5 Pa,Codo §2600 annon onveeo L i
2600,685(a) - Prior to or during the first work day, all diract care staff parsens including anciliary staff persons, substitute
?ersonnel and volunteers shall have an orientation in general fire safety and emergency preparedness that includes the
ollowing:

{1) Egacualion nrocedures.

{2) Staff duties and responsibitities during fire drills, as well as during emergency evacuation,

transportation and at an emergancy location if applicable.

(3) The designated meeting place outside the building or within the fire-safe area in the event of ap aclual fire,

(4} Smoking safely praceduras, the home's smoking policy and locafion of smoking areas, if applicabla.

{5} The location and use of fire extinguishers.

{8} Smoke detectors and fire alarms.

(7) Telephone use and notification of emergency services.

1

ool

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Direut care staff persons A and B, start dato [IllF15. did not recsive vrientation in any toples under regulation 2600.65a to Include
gvacuation procoduros and the designated meeling place eulsids the bullding or within the fire-gafe area in the evenl of an a¢tual fira,

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION {PQG) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember thnt you must sipn and date any aitached poges.)
Include steps to comect the violation desoribed above and sleps (o provan! a similer violalion from oceurring again. If sleps cannot be comploted
immodifptely, Includa dolos by which the slops will b comploled,

This staff member transferred from a different residence. Training has been completed see aftached.

Wea have implemenied a new form to be completad prior to working in a new residence, See attached, Residential
Supervisors will be responsible to complete this with staff pricr to working in any of the residence effective immediatsly.

Witk Eo(ﬁags o?/)iﬂa}tﬁﬁ)’[\%: /)/Gf’\ opfldf"/‘cc: 7{’0/\ - a desicn ?[c'j dlaﬁp
tson oll T ol sFefperson cocords b encun Mool st ¥
persons, fhc:/t{cﬂf;l 67L&ﬁgﬁe”""-5 pho Lave Trons 71;/’/\“’{ from ano 7{!6‘“‘0
licenged &a‘%"% have recieved on orients fion ingenceal fire sole
cmf,G em,f«? @"”7 Pe amﬂﬂw’f //laf/ﬁc/atéj all 0‘307%’“ éﬂm(’g /\e(lmmwg

))7 /‘@LL a%kw 2500 ég"’ﬁ,!f, 7/27//(

Repoat Viokation: No Dato(s) of Provious Violativn(s):
Signature of Legal Entity Representat

}
(Regulred on EVERY Fage) TAJJMM (JW
v

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entlty Representative

Date
(Regulred on EVERY Patia) Q«‘:EE' L anl " é [[ A R S ‘7/9_; //Q

DEPARTMENT' USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of correctlion is appraved as of ? / 22jl¢ Plan of correciion implementalion stalus as of 7;2 ?/{(

(Date) Dato

[] Fully mplemonted

E’ Parlially Implemented - Adequate Progress ﬁﬂ

The above plan of corection was approved by __442_ D Parlially Implernaented - Inadeqguste Progress
nitials
¢ ) [T] Netimplemented
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Violatfor Repert: 44710 - 02/11/2018 - Gartlgan, Laurle
PCH Name: NEURORESTORATIVE PENNSYLVANIA T

4. REGULATION 85 Pa.Code §2600 : - -
2600.65(b) - Within 40 scheduled working hours, direct care staff persons, anclliary staff persons, substilute personnel and
volunteers shall have an otientation that includes the followlng:

{1) Resident rights, |

(2) Emergency medical plan.

(3) Mandatory reporting of abuse and neglect under the Older Adult Protective Services Act (35 P.S. §§
102286.101-10225,5102).

(4) Reporting of reportabls incidents and conditions.

Za, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Direct cara slaff parsons A and B, starl date 5, did not reaelve orientation In any foplcs under regulalion 2800.65b to include
resident rights, the emergency medical plan, and mandatory reporling of sbuse and naglee! under OAPSA.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Alach pages as neecsstry, Remember {hat you must sign and date any antached pages.)

Inclutie steps lo comeact ihe violation desonbed above and sleps ta prevent a simitor violetion from ocouring egaln. If steps cannol be conplaled
immadiglely, include dates by sehich the steps will be compleled.

This staff member transferred from a different residence. Training has been completed see attached.
We have implemented a new form see attached, Residential Supervisors will be responsible for completing this with
staff working in @ new residence within 40 working hours, This form will be implemented immeadiately.

F‘ﬂn\, §0cﬂdb 5 o?ﬁ fecte )/L ()7[)%, ﬂ/m« ovpcwfc(_/l Ri - G dest f)a/éy/ r/élf%
P@f(m 13,"%/ fedes (,1///{/& I%ﬂ/’fﬂ(n fCC//fcﬂJ Zﬁo ChS U/ /C/La// s/éfgz

pefs’af\ 5'/ ,'h(,/ug[},h 5?/&7[«}0@65&4; LJ&) /(auc fram;-/’(\e//t(f (]C;\OM aw%&/’
}z"cemse(,Q [Qac}/f/, /\cu(, PcC/\cnyp on OPEZV\VLC( %/0/1 Wi 74::« %) }dﬂ/\‘é@
)10£Af5 %K(J%i'ﬂolacélf o//()V[’%ZL /éﬁ/qu FCZ u/‘f‘ecﬂ // /\Cjaé//‘/m

2000, 65h.
P 2/27/l6

Ropoat Violation) No Date{s) of Previous Violation(s}:

Signature of Legal Entlty Representaliv -
{Requlred on EVERY Pagg) J/?;V\MJ (\D-lVV\
- =
Printad Name and Title of Legal Entity Reprosontative D
ate
=7 / = / /6

(Required on EVERY Pags) D(:S-lr\\ “\}f (\mwbnh Aot " h"is"‘)’h'l:'n o
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of correction [s approved as of 7(023;) 16 Plan of correction Implemeniation slatus as of 7 /2>//¢
Q;Satei

[] Fully implemonted

E’ Pastlally implemented - Adequale Progressi/u-
D Partiatlly Implemented - Inadaquate Progross
[] Notmplementod

The above plan of correction was approved by .
{Inltials)
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Violation Report: 44770 - 02/11/2016 - Garnigan, Laune
PCH Name: NEURORESTORATIVE PENNSYLVANIA

1. REGULATION 55 Pa,Cods §2600
2800.85(a) - Sanitaty conditions shall be malntained, VT T LR O

2g, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
At 10:08 &.m., thera were no papar lowsls, mechanical air blower, individual cloth towsls or other means of safe hand drying in cabin

4's bathroam naxt to resident #5's bedraom.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC} (Attach pages ns necessary, Remember that you must siga and dale any attached pnges.)
Include steps lo corraat the vivlation descnbed above end steps to pravent & simiier violstlon from oceurring again. If stops cannot by comploled
immadisiely, includa dales by which tha steps will be complatad.

Paper towels were immediately replaced in the paper towel dispenser. Staff will check the paper towel dispensers
Bvery evening while completing the cleaning checklists. Residential Supervisors will ensure the checkfist is completed
daily. Residential Supervisors will review the checklist monthly when completing the Environmenta! Inspection attached

effective 8/1/16.

Repeat Violatlon: No Dato(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entlity Representatjve ,
{Required on EVERY Page} A as 0 a_l,,m
i i

Printod Name and Title of Logai Entity Roprasontative Date /
7/21/; (7}

{Reguired on EVERY Page) Q 5!‘ / (\n‘f“},j' . Aafm? I{IYF ‘i'D -
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correclion Is approved as of 7( le) M Plan of correction implementation slatus as of /% 7 f/(
Lt
Date

D Fully Imptemented
E’ Partlafly fmplomented - Adequate Progross ﬂ/)

The abova plan of correction was approvad by ?/M D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
Initiaig)

D Not Implemented
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Page 6 ¢f §

Vielation Heporti 44710 - 02/11/2016 - Garrigan, L.aurie
PCH Name; NEURORESTORATIVE PENNSYLVANIA

Ll i

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2800 o
2600.89(b) - Hot water lemperature in areas accessible to ihe resident may not exceed 120°F,

20, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
AL 10:00 &.m., the hot water tampsiature in cabin #4's bathroom sink belwean resident #6's and #7's bedroom measured 132.4
degrees Fahrenhelt, and a} 10:17a.m. Il measured 139.1 degrees Fahrenhalt,

At 10:05 a.m., the hot water temnperalure in cabln #4's bathroom sink outside resident #5's bedroom moasurod 132.3 degrees
Fahrenhoil.

At 1025 a.m, the hol waler temparalure In cabln #4's kitehen slnk measured 138.1 dagrees Fahrenheil.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Atinch pages a5 neeessnry. Reimember that you inust sign and date any attached pages.)

Includy steps fo corred! the vislatlon describad above end sleps 1o prevant & shmllar violallon from cocurdng ageln. If steps cannol be complated
Immadiately, Include dales by which the slepswill be compiatad,

The hot water temperature was adjusted immediately. Hot water temperatures will be checked according to the attached,
Residential Supervisors will review the water temperature logs monthly when completing the attached Environmental
Ihspection effective 8/1/16.

Imﬂ\uomﬁ,/// - o s n«fj[ﬁ(j 57%1#ﬁ€ﬁ5’5{/\, JJ.\// c/&c% /d%idfiéf eﬂﬂ”&
N Grecs a(CeJ!}JAjié’ fC«S.‘cémZ%’ a/ X%J?l}u@e_z// 7% CHS U/ //a%

Ao% l»Ja/d/ /Zcm é‘/‘cL%W“CI cpo m%e}gggeoa ]20 0/’%Z/‘€AZCI’/L, wg?(u/
f'ﬂm/)f/&?(mn& w)\// ‘J(‘ a(ﬂ)\u‘ﬁ_(ﬂ /}MMCJ&A/// ; i[\ / (]LQYCe;ejj /200ﬁd/

v

1 T4
)

s

bt

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violatlon{s):

Signaturo of Legal Entity Ropresdptative .-
{Roqutred on EVERY Pago)

Printed Name and Title of Logal Entity Repros\antaﬂve Date
Raguired on BVE BES‘\'\V\}!CGY‘\TDH Adaiuisdvador /3 L1

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELQW THIS LINE}

The above plan of correciton is approved as of ...,_,L[_7 (Dza?e) % Plan of correction implementalicn status as of fZ 2/ 4
ale

[:] Fully implemented

X7 Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress //&:

The above plan of corrgstion was approved by _4_#‘_ D Parllally Implamented - Inadequate Prograss
(ihitials} [:] Mot Implemented
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Violatlon Report: 44710 - D2711/2016 - Garrigan, Laurle
PCH Name: NEURORESTORATIVE PENNSYLVANIA

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 7
2600.105(g)(1) - To reduce the risks of fire hazards, lint shall be removed erm the it {fap and drum of clothes dryers after
@ach use,

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Al 41:36 a.m., thore was & 1/4 inch accumulation of lint in the finl raps of the Maylag and Whitlpoo! divers in calin #3's laundry room.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember thal your must slgn and date any attached pages.)
Includs staps to correct the violation descrined above and steps to provent a slmilar viclation from eceuring agoln, I stops connet be comploted
immediately, Incliude dates by which the steps will ho complelod.
The washer and dryer have been removed from hoth cabins, Laundry is done in ancthsr location, Attached is the dryer
lint form 1o be completed after each usse. Residential Supervisors will review the dryer lint form monthly when completing
the attached Environmental Inspection effective 8/1/16.

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Provious Violation(s):
Signature of Legal Entity Represen tlve
{Required on EVERY Page} H&ﬂv\

Printed Namo and Titlo of Legal Entity Represen%at!va

{(Requirad on EVERY Page) 1} ! [ g :u'r“! {I [ .t ! E v Date “7 9"//&? )
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

Tha above plan of correction is approved as of :—i; /C Plan of carreclion implementafion sielus as of 7/2?2 T4

ate
[:| Fully Implemented

[X] Partially implemented - Adoguate Progress //f,‘ }
The above plan of correclion was approved by gZ///( [[] Partially Implomented - lnadequale Progross

(fitials)
(] Notimpiomonted
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Violation Report: 44710 - 02/T1/2016 - Garrigan, Laurie
PCH Namo: NEURORESTORATIVE PENNSYLVANIA s

1. REGULATION 66 Pa,Codo §2600 R AR e
2600.123(b) - Coples of tha amergency procadures as spacrl‘ed in § 2600. 107 (relating to emergency preparedness) shall
be posted in a conspicuous and public plase in the home and a copy shall be kept.

23, DESCRIPTION GF VIOLATION
Al 9:47 a.m., the homa's emergency preparedness plan for cabin #3 was in the kilchen cabine! above the sink which was nota
conspicuous and publlo place in the home,

]f;leilhar cabin #3 nor cabin #4 had the municipality's amergensy preparedngss plan pasted in a congpleuous and public plece in he
ome,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTICN {POC) (Attnch puges as neeessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Include steps lo corract the violalion describad above and sleps (o prevent a shnifar violalion from eeuring ageln. If steps cannol be complaled
Immadialely, Inchwda dales by which the sleps will he completad.

Emsrgency Frocedures were immediatiey postad in the common area on a cork board, See attached. Both cabins
have the municipality procedures and NeuroRestoralive procedures, Residential Supervisors will use the attached
Fovironmental Inspection every month to make sure both are posted in the common area aceessible to staff and participants
Effective 8/1/16,

Repeat Viclation; No Date(s) of Pravious Viotation{s);

Signature of Logal Entity Roprosentativ
(Reguired on EVERY Pate) m

Printed Name and Titta of Legal Entlty Repromntauw Dat
{Reguired on EVERY Page) DCS'{" V'l\{ Y\-S(')V\ if [ "‘OP" ale -7/5 I//{p

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of correction is approved as of 7[53;} i Plan of correction Implementation stetus as of > /2 7//L
{Date

D Fully implemented

E" Partially Implemented - Adequale Progress /ﬂ

The above plan of corredtion was approved by %E D Parlially implemenied - Inadequalte Progress
nitlals)

[] wotImplementad






